
Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer, Public Works Department

Item 13 - Professional Design Services Amendment: 
Sidney Brooks Drive (City Base Landing to S New Braunfels Ave)
January 11, 2024

City Council A-Session



Background

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 2

Location: District 3
Funding: 2022 Bond

 As part of the 2022 Bond Program, a
total of $15 Million was approved for
corridor improvements.

 Sidney Brooks Drive is an east/west
corridor and provides an alternate traffic
route that relieves traffic on SW Military
Drive.

 Improvements will provide a safe
corridor for all modes of transportation
for both current and future residents,
employees, visitors, etc.



Project Map

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 3

1956 
S.W.W. White Road



Contract Amendment Scope

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 4

 Addition of pedestrian illumination along Sidney Brooks Drive from
City Base Landing to South New Braunfels Avenue.

 Amendment compensates design firm for additional design and
construction phase services



Typical Street Section

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 5



Schedule

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 6

Additional Design Services
 Winter 2024 – Summer 2024



Recommendation

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 7

Approval of executing a contract amendment in the increased amount
not to exceed $54,980.08 for additional design and construction phase
services related to the Sidney Brooks Drive (City Base Landing to South
New Braunfels) Project.



City Council A-Session

Item 13 - Professional Services Agreement Amendment: 
Sidney Brooks Drive (City Base Landing to S New Braunfels Ave)


	�
	Background
	Project Map
	Contract Amendment Scope
	Typical Street Section
	Schedule
	Recommendation
	Slide Number 8

